Spec No. J(E)TE243C-0002
LLM2520
外形寸法   Physical Dimensions
ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ表示 方向表示
Inductance ID Rotation ID
公差  Tolerance  :  ±0.2 単位  Unit  :  mm
使用材料  Materials
 構成部品 Components 材質   Materials

range
・標準状態  Standard atmospheric conditions
  特に指定が無い限り、測定は常温(温度15～35℃)、常湿(湿度25～85%)、常気圧(気圧86～106kPa)にて行う。
  ただし、判定に疑義を生じた場合は温度20±1℃、湿度63～67%、気圧86～106kPaにて行う。
    Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric conditions in making measurements and test as follows;
Ambient temperature  :  15℃ to 35℃ ,Relative humidity  :  25% to 85% , Air pressure  :  86kPa to 106kPa
    If more strict measurement is required, measurement shall be made within following limits;
Ambient temperature  :  20±1℃ , Relative humidity  :  63% to 67% , Air pressure  :  86kPa to 106kPa
5/9Reference Only
Spec No. J(E)TE243C-0002
LLM2520   個別仕様   Part  Specifications
公称 測定周波数 直流抵抗 許容電流 自己共振
部品番号 品番 ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ Q Test DC Rated DC 周波数
Customer's Part No.  Part  No. Inductance Frequency Resistance Current S.R.F.
Lo (μ H) min. ( MHz ) (Ω )  max. ( mA ) max. ( MHz ) min.
#FSLM2520-R10 =P2 0.10 30 25.2 0.21 570   680
#FSLM2520-R12 =P2 0.12 30 25.2 0.22 550   650
#FSLM2520-R15 =P2 0.15 30 25.2 0.25 500   530
#FSLM2520-R18 =P2 0.18 30 25.2 0.29 460   520
#FSLM2520-R22 =P2 0.22 30 25.2 0.30 430   390
#FSLM2520-R27 =P2 0.27 30 25.2 0.33 420  330
#FSLM2520-R33 =P2 0.33 30 25.2 0.39 400  310
#FSLM2520-R39 =P2 0.39 30 25.2 0.40 375  290
#FSLM2520-R47 =P2 0.47 30 25.2 0.44 350  260
#FSLM2520-R56 =P2 0.56 30 25.2 0.49 330  230
#FSLM2520-R68 =P2 0.68 30 25.2 0.52 320   200
#FSLM2520-R82 =P2 0.82 30 25.2 0.61 290  180
#FSLM2520-1R0 =P2 1.0 30 7.96 0.75 250  150
#FSLM2520-1R2 =P2 1.2 30 7.96 0.87 240  140
#FSLM2520-1R5 =P2 1.5 30 7.96 1.0  230  130
#FSLM2520-1R8 =P2 1.8 30 7.96 1.1  220  120
#FSLM2520-2R2 =P2 2.2 30 7.96 1.3  210  105
#FSLM2520-2R7 =P2 2.7 30 7.96 1.4  200    90
#FSLM2520-3R3 =P2 3.3 30 7.96 1.6  190    80
#FSLM2520-3R9 =P2 3.9 30 7.96 1.7  185    75
#FSLM2520-4R7 =P2 4.7 30 7.96 1.9  180    70
#FSLM2520-5R6 =P2 5.6 30 7.96 2.2  170    60
#FSLM2520-6R8 =P2 6.8 30 7.96 2.4  165    55
#FSLM2520-8R2 =P2 8.2 30 7.96 2.6  160    50
#FSLM2520-100 =P2 10 25 2.52 2.2  155    30
#FSLM2520-120 =P2 12 25 2.52 2.5  150    27
#FSLM2520-150 =P2 15 25 2.52 2.8  140    23
#FSLM2520-180 =P2 18 25 2.52 3.2  130    22
#FSLM2520-220 =P2 22 25 2.52 3.6  125    21
#FSLM2520-270 =P2 27 25 2.52 4.3  115    19
#FSLM2520-330 =P2 33 25 2.52 4.7  110    17
#FSLM2520-390 =P2 39 25 2.52 8.1    85    15
#FSLM2520-470 =P2 47 25 2.52   8.8      80    14
#FSLM2520-560 =P2 56 25 2.52 10.0      75       12.5
#FSLM2520-680 =P2 68 25 2.52 11.5      70    12
#FSLM2520-820 =P2 82 25 2.52 12.5      65    11
#FSLM2520-101 =P2 100 15 0.796 13.0      60    10
#FSLM2520-121 =P2 120 15 0.796 19.0      55     8
#FSLM2520-151 =P2 150 15 0.796 22.0      50        7.5
#FSLM2520-181 =P2 180 15 0.796 25.0      47     7
#FSLM2520-221 =P2 220 15 0.796 28.0      44        6.5
※ Note 使用上の注意
Operating frequency bands on a set of each article number is equal to or less than measurement frequency.
In addition, frequency bands more than measurement frequency cannot guarantee it.
各品番のセット上での使用周波数帯域は測定周波数以下で必ずご使用願います。
なお、測定周波数より高域の周波数帯でのご使用は保証できません。
*特に指定がない限り、測定は標準状態で行う。
　Unless otherwise specified, measurement is the standard  atmospheric conditions.
 Note   : ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ許容差   Inductance Tolerance    ( J=±5% , K=±10% )
6/9Reference Only
Spec No. J(E)TE243C-0002
LLM2520   梱包仕様   Packing  Specifications
1. ﾃｰﾌﾟ寸法図  Tape Dimensions
A 2.3 ±0.1 P1 4.0 ±0.1
B 2.7 ±0.1 P2 2.0 ±0.05
D0 φ 1.5 T1 0.3 ±0.1
D1 φ 1.2 ±0.1 T2 1.95 ±0.1
E 1.75 ±0.1 T3 1.8 ±0.1
F 3.5 ±0.05 W 8.0 ±0.1
引き出し方向 P0 4.0 ±0.1
Unreeling direction
(備考) (Reference)
1) 角穴の中心と送り穴の中心とのずれは、 1) Disalignment between centers of the cavity
0.05mm以下とする。 and sprocket hole shall be 0.05mm or less.
2) P0の累積ﾋﾟｯﾁ許容差は、10ﾋﾟｯﾁで 2) Cumulative pitch tolerance of P0 shall be
±0.2mmとする。 ±0.2mm at 10 pitches.
2. ﾃｰﾋﾟﾝｸﾞ方向及びﾘｰﾀﾞｰ・終端部ﾃｰﾌﾟ  Taping direction and leader-trailer tape
(The direction shall be seen from the top cover tape side.  ﾄｯﾌﾟｶﾊﾞｰﾃｰﾌﾟ側からみる。)
3. ﾘｰﾙ寸法図  Reel dimensions
A φ 180
B 9 ±0.5
C 1.2 ±0.5
D φ 60
E φ 13 ±0.2
F φ 21 ±0.8
G 2 ±0.5
4. 数量  Quantity
個/ﾘｰﾙ
pieces/reel
5. 梱包箱  Packing case
A 194 ±5
B 194 ±5
C 68 ±5
ﾘｰﾙ/箱 (最大)
reels / box ( max. )
＋0.1
- 0
＋1
PO
A P1
P2
E
F
B
T3
T1
T2
W
2±21±0.813± 0.5 φ 0.5 φ
6
0
+1 -0
Components
部品装着部